
 
 

 
Announcement of Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 

No. 078/2568 
Bachelor’s Degree International Program Application 

Academic Year 2026 – Round 3 Admission 

 
Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology hereby announces that Round 3 Admission of the International Program for the 

Academic Year 2026 will be carried out as stated below.  
 

1. Thai-Nichi International College Programs 
Programs Qualifications 

1. Digital Engineering Program (DGE) 
Faculty of Engineering 

 

Round 3 Admission 
 

 The applicant must have graduated or is studying an M.6 in 
a Thai system school or graduated from an English Program 
( EP) , Intensive English Program ( IEP) , Bilingual program, 
International school, or an overseas institution.  

 

 The applicant who submits a GED must pass 4 subjects with 
a minimum total score of 600 and also provide an official 
high school transcript of M.4 (Grade 10) or its equivalent with 
at least 2 terms.  

 

 The applicant who applies with GCE ‘A’ Level must have 
at least 3 subjects with a minimum grade of C or above. In 
addition, the applicant must also submit an official high 
school transcript for Grade 10 (M.4) or its equivalent, 
covering at least two terms.  
Note: O Level, IGCSE, and GCSE are no longer accepted for admission, 
in compliance with the regulations of the Ministry of Education of 
Thailand.  

 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

“Round 3 Admission (February 9, 2026 – June 19, 2026)  
Open for all applicants with no limit, evaluated by annual average GPAX.” 

2. Data Science and Artificial Intelligence 
Program (DSA) 
Faculty of Information Technology 

3. International Business and 
Entrepreneurship Program (IBN) 
Faculty of Business Administration 
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2. General qualifications for all types of applicants  
2.1 The student must have an identity card or be a person who is legally residing in Thailand. 
2.2 The applicant must be in excellent physical and mental health without any of the following Conditions:  

Leprosy, tuberculosis, lung disease, chronic alcoholism, heart problems, or drug addiction are chronic, untreatable diseases. 
 

3. Criteria for Acceptance of Round 3 Admission 
Applicants have an average annual GPAX of unlimited and must have one of the following qualifications: 
3.1 A student studying in M. 6, or grade 12, or year 13, or equivalent education at either The TNI School Network 

or other schools.  
3.2 The school can submit a list of students with all their majors, and applicants can choose only one faculty 

and one program. 
  3.3 Applicants must have some school engagement or community activities, or have special abilities such as 
Japanese or other aspects that the university deems appropriate for the faculty/disciplines applying. 
 

4. Required Application Documents 
4.1 A copy of the Thai Identification Card (for Thai students) or passport (for international students). 
4.2 Educational Documents: 

1) One copy of the most recent academic transcript showing at least 4 or 5 semesters. 
2) One copy of an equivalency certificate certified by the Ministry of Education (for students who graduated 

overseas). 
3) One copy of the IGCSE certificate:  

(1) Once admitted, the Office of the Registrar will require the official, unopened GED test scores. 
(2) Applicants may choose to send the official scores to the Admissions Office, which will then forward 

them to the Registrar. 
4) Standardized English Test Scores (optional, but recommended): 

(1) TOEIC: minimum score of 500 or higher (Listening & Reading)  
(2) TOEFL iBT: minimum score of 45 or higher 
(3) IELTS (Academic): minimum score of 5.0 or higher 
(4) SAT (Evidence-Based Reading and Writing): minimum score of 400 or higher 

4.3 Portfolio (optional). 
 5. Application Procedure 
 Applicants are required to complete the online application form via https://tnic.tni.ac.th/  Please ensure that 
all information is accurate before submitting the application. 
 In case you are unable to upload any required documents through the online system, please send the following 
information via email to tnic@tni.ac.th , addressed to the International Admissions Officer: 

 Full name 

 Program applied for  (DGE, DSA, IBN, Study Option 3+2, 2+2 Programs)                      

 All relevant documents (Reference No.5 )  

https://tnic.tni.ac.th/
mailto:tnic@tni.ac.th
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6. Student registration 
New Student Registration Fee and Eligibility for Enrollment.  To be eligible for enrollment as a new student, the 

registration fee and tuition fees for the first semester of the 2026 academic year must be paid. 
This special privilege is only available to students who complete their registration as new students under the 

Round 3 Admission category by June 19, 2026. 
1) Payment must be made to confirm student status, or partial payment can be made through educational loan 

funds. 
2) Follow up No.7 from below. 

 
7. Application Submission Schedule for Semester 1/2026 (Round 3 Admission)*** 

 

Schedule of Semester 1/2026 for Round 3 Admission 

1 Apply and submit an application form online via www.tni.ac.th February 9, 2026 –  
June 19, 2026 

2 For Interview 

Every weekday 

  Interviews can be arranged either online or onsite at Thai-Nichi Institute. 

  Our staff will contact you by phone to schedule the interview and will follow 
up with an email confirmation. 

  The interview will be conducted entirely in English. 

  Results will be announced on the same day, and an official confirmation will be 
sent via email.  

3 
 
 
 

Tuition Payment for the 2026 Academic Year,  
For all international program applicants, tuition fees can be divided into four installments as detailed below. 
This payment plan is provided to facilitate your confirmation of student status. 

  Pay installment 1: 10,000 baht,  
Students who have completed the payment will receive their Student ID and 
be eligible for a discount on the final installment. 

 Pay through the Application system: 
https://reg.tni.ac.th/registrar/apphome.asp 

 After payment, please log in to the Registration system: https://reg.tni.ac.th/     

👉 Manual Link  
 For international students who wish to proceed with their student visa 

application, please make the 20,000 THB entrance fee payment. This 
amount will be deducted from your tuition fees. 
 

February 9 
– 

March 31, 2026 

http://www.tni.ac.th/
https://reg.tni.ac.th/registrar/apphome.asp
https://reg.tni.ac.th/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tqN5IDLgDVycjfP2APqtRc49qtd_30rc/view?usp=drive_link
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  Pay installment 2: 10,000 baht, 
Pay through the registration system: https://reg.tni.ac.th/    April 1 - 26, 2026 

 NOTE: In case the installment payment is made after 31 March 2026, the system will automatically adjust the 
fee to 20,000 THB, and the student ID will be provided at a later date. 

  Pay installment 3: pay 50% of the remaining amount, 
Pay through the registration system: https://reg.tni.ac.th/    

April 20 – May 31, 2026 

  Pay installment 4: pay 50% of the remaining amount, 
Pay through the registration system: https://reg.tni.ac.th/    

June 1 - 30, 2026 

4 Enrollment Confirmation for New students 1/2026 is required to complete 
enrollment and scholarship contract signing.  This includes verification of original 
documents (a checklist will be provided later), student ID photo, suit fitting, and 
other formalities.  

April 26, 2026 

5 Foundation Course (Pre-Session), Reference selection is required from the professor 
only once per round. Additional charges may apply apart from the tuition fee 

Round 3: 
June 1 – 26, 2026 

6  Orientation Day “To be announced later” 

7  Semester 1 of the Academic Year 2026 will begin.*** Monday, 29 June 2026 

 Payment Methods:  
QR Code (from TNI Admission System invoice) or Credit Card (no service charge), and Cash is not accepted. 

 
 

8. Tuition Fees 
Those who have been selected to study must pay the registration fee, student card fee, guide fee, tuition, and 

credits for the first semester of the 2026 academic year, which are estimated costs listed below. 
 

Estimated tuition fees for the first semester of the academic year 2026 >>> 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

https://reg.tni.ac.th/
https://reg.tni.ac.th/
https://reg.tni.ac.th/
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8.1 For Thai citizen students;  
1) Bachelor of Engineering in Digital Engineering (DGE) 

Total Credit Requirement: 130 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Engineering | Major of Digital Engineering (DGE) 

 

2)  Bachelor of Science in Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (DSA) 
Total Credit Requirement: 131 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Information Technology | Major of Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (DSA) 

 

3)  Bachelor of Business Administration | International Business and Entrepreneurship (IBN) 
Total Credit Requirement: 130 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Business Administration | Major of International Business and Entrepreneurship (IBN) 
 
 
 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee (ค่าข้ึนทะเบียนนักศึกษา) 10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee (ค่าบ ารุงการศึกษา) 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 

(3) Tuition Fees (ค่าหน่วยกิตลงทะเบียน)         

 Lecture (รายวิชาทฤษฎี) 42,000 50,400 58,800 47,600 50,400 53,200 33,600  

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship 15,000 - - 5,000 - - - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 74,000 57,400 65,800 59,600 57,400 60,200 40,600 37,000 

Estimates / Year 131,400 125,400 117,600 77,600 

Estimates / Total Fee 452,000 THB 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee (ค่าข้ึนทะเบียนนักศึกษา) 10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee (ค่าบ ารุงการศึกษา) 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 

(3) Tuition Fees (ค่าหน่วยกิตลงทะเบียน)         

 Lecture (รายวิชาทฤษฎี) 50,400 50,400 50,400 58,800 50,400 44,800 33,600 - 

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship 5,000 5,000 5,000 - - 5,000 - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 72,400 62,400 62,400 65,800 57,400 56,800 40,600 37,000 

Estimates / Year 134,800 128,200 114,200 77,600 

Estimates / Total Fee 454,800 THB 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee (ค่าข้ึนทะเบียนนักศึกษา) 10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee (ค่าบ ารุงการศึกษา) 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 

(3) Tuition Fees (ค่าหน่วยกิตลงทะเบียน)         

 Lecture (รายวิชาทฤษฎี) 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 42,000 - 

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship - - - - - 5,000 - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 67,400 57,400 57,400 57,400 57,400 62,400 49,000 37,000 

Estimates / Year 124,800 114,800 119,800 86,000 

Estimates / Total Fee 445,400 THB 
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8.2 For Non-Thai citizen students;  
1) Bachelor of Engineering in Digital Engineering (DGE) 

Total Credit Requirement: 130 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Engineering | Major of Digital Engineering (DGE) 

 

2)  Bachelor of Science in Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (DSA) 
Total Credit Requirement: 131 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Information Technology | Major of Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (DSA) 

 

3)  Bachelor of Business Administration | International Business and Entrepreneurship (IBN) 
Total Credit Requirement: 130 Credits 

Remark: Faculty of Business Administration | Major of International Business and Entrepreneurship (IBN) 

 
 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee  10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee  12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 

(3) Tuition Fees          

 Lecture  42,000 50,400 58,800 47,600 50,400 53,200 33,600  

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship 15,000 - - 5,000 - - - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 79,000 62,400 70,800 64,600 62,400 65,200 45,600 42,000 

Estimates / Year 141,400 135,400 127,600 87,600 

Estimates / Total Fee 492,000 THB 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee  10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 

(3) Tuition Fees          

 Lecture  50,400 50,400 50,400 58,800 50,400 44,800 33,600 - 

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship 5,000 5,000 5,000 - - 5,000 - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 77,400 67,400 67,400 70,800 62,400 61,800 45,600 42,000 

Estimates / Year 144,800 138,200 124,200 87,600 

Estimates / Total Fee 494,800 THB 

List 
First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 

(1) Matriculation Fee  10,000 - - - - - - - 

(2) Education  Fee  12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 

(3) Tuition Fees          

 Lecture  50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 50,400 42,000 - 

 Lab / Co-operative Education / Internship - - - - - 5,000 - 30,000 

Estimates / Semester 72,400 62,400 62,400 62,400 62,400 67,400 54,000 42,000 

Estimates / Year 134,800 124,800 129,800 96,000 

Estimates / Total Fee 485,400 THB 
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Note 

 All payments are non-refundable under any circumstances. 
 

Announcement on February 9, 2026 
 

 
 
                                                                                 ....................................................................... 

       ( Assoc. Professor Rungsun Lertnaisat ) 
       President of Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 

                                                                                       President of Thai-Nichi Institute of Technology 
 

 


